FAITHFUL LINK
CSK series
Current Sensing Chip Resistor
◆ Features
    » 3 Watts power rating in 1 Watt size, 1225 Package
    » Low TCR of ±100 PPM/°C
    » Resistance values from 1m to 1 ohm
    » High purity alumina substrate for high power dissipation

1 Alumina Substrate 4 Edge Electrode (NiCr) 7 Resistor Layer (Ag-Pd)
2 Bottom Electrode (Ag) 5 Barrier Layer (Ni) 8 Primary Overcoat (Glass)
3 Top Electrode (Ag-Pd) 6 External Electrode (Sn) 9 Secondary Overcoat (Epoxy)
Tel: 886-2-8221-2898     E-MAIL: faithful@faithfullink.com     Website: www.faithfullink.com
1
FAITHFUL LINK
◆  Dimensions
Size L W T D1 D2
CSK0201 0.60±0.03 0.30±0.03 0.23±0.05 0.12±0.05 0.15±0.05
CSK0402 1.00±0.05 0.50±0.05 0.32±0.10 0.25±0.10 0.20±0.10
CSK0603 1.60±0.10 0.80±0.10 0.45±0.10 0.30±0.20 0.30±0.20
CSK0805 2.00±0.10 1.25±0.10 0.55±0.10 0.30±0.20 0.40±0.25
CSK1206 3.10±0.10 1.55±0.10 0.55±0.10 0.50±0.30 0.40±0.25
CSK1210 3.10±0.10 2.60±0.15 0.55±0.10 0.50±0.30 0.50±0.25
CSK2010 5.00±0.10 2.50±0.15 0.60±0.15 0.60±0.30 0.50±0.25
CSK2512 6.35±0.10 3.10±0.15 0.60±0.10 0.60±0.30 0.55±0.25
CSK2512(2W)
10-99mΩ
6.35±0.20 3.15±0.15 0.74±0.10 0.60±0.30 0.55±0.25
CSK2512(2W)
100-1000mΩ
6.35±0.20 3.15±0.15 0.74±0.10 0.60±0.30 2.10±0.10
CSK1225 3.10±0.15 6.30±0.15 0.90±0.15 0.60±0.30 0.80±0.25
CSK3720 2.00±0.20 3.75±0.20 0.60±0.10 0.40±0.20 0.40±0.20
CSK7520 2.00±0.20 7.50±0.30 0.60±0.10 0.40±0.20 0.40±0.20
                                                                Unit: mm
 ◆  Derating Curve
Tel: 886-2-8221-2898     E-MAIL: faithful@faithfullink.com     Website: www.faithfullink.com
2

260+5℃ for 30 seconds
Rapid Change of Temperature  ±(0.5%+0.05Ω) -55℃ to +155℃, 5 cycles
＊Reference Standards: IEC 60115-1, 60068-2-58, JIS-C 5201-1
＊Storage Temperature: 25+3℃;Humidity<80% RH
FAITHFUL LINK
◆ Packaging
Packaging Quantity & Reel Specifications
                                                                                          Unit: mm
Size øA øB øC W T
Paper Tape
(EA)
Embossed Plastic
Tape(EA)
CSK0201 178.0±1.0 60.0±1.0 13.5±0.7 9.5±0.1 11.5±1.0 10,000 -
CSK0402 178.0±1.0 60.0±1.0 13.5±0.7 9.5±0.1 11.5±1.0 10,000 -
CSK0603 178.0±1.0 60.0±1.0 13.5±0.7 9.5±0.1 11.5±1.0 5,000 -
CSK0805 178.0±1.0 60.0±1.0 13.5±0.7 9.5±0.1 11.5±1.0 5,000 -
CSK1206 178.0±1.0 60.0±1.0 13.5±0.7 9.5±0.1 11.5±1.0 5,000 -
CSK1210 178.0±1.0 60.0±1.0 13.5±0.7 9.5±0.1 11.5±1.0 5,000 -
CSK2010 178.0±1.0 60.0±1.0 13.5±0.7 13.5±1.0 15.5±1.0 - 4,000
CSK2512 178.0±1.0 60.0±1.0 13.5±0.7 13.5±1.0 15.5±1.0 - 4,000
CSK2512(2W) 178.0±1.0 60.0±1.0 13.5±0.7 13.5±1.0 15.5±1.0 - 2,000
CSK1225 178.0±1.0 60.0±1.0 13.5±0.7 13.5±1.0 15.5±1.0 - 2,000
CSK3720 178.0±1.0 60.0±1.0 13.5±0.7 13.5±1.0 15.5±1.0 - 2,000
CSK7520 178.0±1.0 60.0±1.0 13.5±0.7 17.5±1.0 19.5±1.0 - 2,000
Tel: 886-2-8221-2898     E-MAIL: faithful@faithfullink.com     Website: www.faithfullink.com
7
FAITHFUL LINK
Paper Tape Specifications
Unit: mm
Embossed Plastic Tape Specifications
Unit: mm
Type A B W E F P0 P1 P2 ΦD0 T
CSK2010 2.80±0.1 5.50±0.1 12.0±0.1 1.75±0.1 5.5±0.05 4.0±0.05 4.0±0.1 2.0±0.05 1.50±0.10 1.00±0.20
CSK2512 3.50±0.1 6.70±0.1 12.0±0.1 1.75±0.1 5.5±0.05 4.0±0.05 4.0±0.1 2.0±0.05 1.50±0.10 1.00±0.20
CSK2512(2W) 3.38±0.1 6.68±0.1 12.0±0.3 1.75±0.1 5.5±0.10 4.0±0.10 4.0±0.1 2.0±0.05 1.55±0.05 1.45±0.20
CSK1225 3.38±0.1 6.68±0.1 12.0±0.3 1.75±0.1 5.5±0.10 4.0±0.10 4.0±0.1 2.0±0.05 1.55±0.05 1.45±0.20
CSK3720 2.50±0.2 4.45±0.2 12.0±0.3 1.75±0.1 5.5±0.05 4.0±0.05 4.0±0.1 2.0±0.05 1.50±0.10 1.20±0.20
CSK7520 2.50±0.2 8.30±0.2 16.0±0.3 1.75±0.1 7.8±0.05 4.0±0.05 4.0±0.1 2.0±0.05 1.50±0.10 1.20±0.20
Tel: 886-2-8221-2898     E-MAIL: faithful@faithfullink.com     Website: www.faithfullink.com
8
Size A B W E F P0 P1 P2 ΦD0 T
CSK0201 0.38±0.05 0.68±0.05 8.00±0.20 1.75±0.10 3.5±0.05 4.0±0.10 2.0±0.05 2.0±0.05 1.50+0.1,-0 0.42±0.20
CSK0402 0.65±0.10 1.15±0.10 8.00±0.20 1.75±0.10 3.5±0.05 4.0±0.10 2.0±0.05 2.0±0.05 1.50+0.1,-0 0.45±0.10
CSK0603 1.10±0.10 1.90±0.10 8.00±0.20 1.75±0.10 3.5±0.05 4.0±0.10 4.0±0.05 2.0±0.05 1.50+0.1,-0 0.70±0.10
CSK0805 1.60±0.10 2.40±0.20 8.00±0.20 1.75±0.10 3.5±0.05 4.0±0.10 4.0±0.05 2.0±0.05 1.50+0.1,-0 0.85±0.10
CSK1206 1.90±0.10 3.50±0.20 8.00±0.20 1.75±0.10 3.5±0.05 4.0±0.10 4.0±0.05 2.0±0.05 1.50+0.1,-0 0.85±0.10
CSK1210 2.90±0.10 3.50±0.20 8.00±0.20 1.75±0.10 3.5±0.05 4.0±0.10 4.0±0.05 2.0±0.05 1.50+0.1,-0 0.85±0.10
FAITHFUL LINK
◆ Recommend Land Pattern